, ~--‘-‘.-«-wm%
~ ORDINANCE NO. 2812 o

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS,

_ AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF
1991-92 AS HERETOFORE APPROVED BY ORDINANCE
NO. 2761 OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 16, 1991,
APPROPRIATING AND SETTING ASIDE THE
NECESSARY FUNDS OUT OF THE GENERAIL AND
OTHER REVENUES OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE FOR
SAID FISCAL YEAR FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND
QOPERATIONS OF VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND FOR
VARIOUS ACTIVITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS OF THE
CITY AS PROVIDED FOR IN SAID AMENDED BUDGET;
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

09

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1, That the Budget of the City of Mesquite for the fiscal year of 1991-92,
as heretofore approved by Ordinance No. 2761 of the ordinances of the City of Mesquite,
adopted on September 16, 1991, be and the same is hereby amended as provided for in

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this Ordinance, the same as if copied in

full herein. That said Budget as amended herein, be, and the same is, hereby approved
and the funds necessary and proposed to be expended in such Amended Budget of the City
of Mesquite for the remainder of the fiscal year of 1991-92, be, and the same are hereby
appropriated and set aside for the maintenance and operation of the various departments
of the governments of the City of Mesquite, together with the various activities and
improvements as set forth in said budget as amended herein.

SECTION 2. That the said budget for the fiscal year of 1991-92, be, and the same is,
hereby amended as is provided for herein, and the portions of the said budget as amended
herein are attached 1o and made a part of this ordinance, marked Exhibit "A", the same as
if copied in tull herein.

SECTION 3. That the necessity tor making an amendinent to the Budget for the fiscal
year 1991-92, as required by the circumstances existing at this time ¢reates an urgency and
an emergency and requires that this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after
its passage, as the law in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite,
Texas, on the 18th day of May, 1992

Cathye Ray &

Mayor
ATTEST: APPROVED:
Y, '
Arstr el
Lyn#Prugel " “B.J. Sifth

City Secretary City ghtorney

T e

LN SRR, TR =:=—.§:».-,~m-




B s [ ELRSRE IR

Combined Budget Sumrﬁary
All Funds
Fiscal Year 1991-82

By s St RV S Lo B D

Beginning Ending
Balances Revenuas/ Appropriations/ Balances o
Fund Type Gclober 1 Tranefers In Transfers Out Saeptembar 30 LT e
=By cenapgy!
Operating Funde A
s I L ST T
General Fund 3,276,365 45,321,265 45,841,072 2,058,168 Lo
Water and Sewer Fund 3,955,298 17,130,200 17,674,038 3,411,480
Muhicipal Alrport 22,008 801,791 603,801 30,976
Total Operating Funde 7,255,149 83,053,258 83,000,811 8,398,504
Debt Service/Reserve Funds
General Obligation Bonds 261,870 6,358,825 6,355,825 261,870 '
W & S Revanua Bonds 525,653 1,911,808 1,811,808 525,653 C o iie
W& 8 Rovenuo Resarve 1,163,330 (1] 0 1,183,330
W & S Duck Creek Rasarve $42,615 85,234 o 1.007.849
Equipmoent Heplacement-Ganeral 2,122,320 1] 375,385 1,748,055
Equip t Rupl. =W 4§ S 541,484 1] [} 641,884
Totat Debt Service/Reserve Funde 6,557,672 8,233,057 9,144,088 5,247,541 )
- _ N
Internal Sorvice Funds B
. P = A
Madical Health Insurance (573,610) 2,044,000 2,851,472 {481,082)
General Lisbilily Insurance {815.291) 2,853,500 2,633,512 {595,303)
Tolal Insurance Funds {1,388,901) 5,797,500 5,484,084 (076,388} e
b e
Speclal Revenue Funde e
Hotel Motel Tax Funds 24,379 275,084 275,808 23,567
S1ale Grants ] 82,017 92,017 ]
Confiscated Trust Fund 200,888 115,000 218,019 97,867
911 Service Gharge Funds 8,644 261,014 260,881 8777
HUD=Community Devel Block Grant 1] 1,028,716 1,028,657 2,069
Section & Centilicates (003-009) 175,002 1,628,413 1,712,383 104,142
Saction & Cortificates (011) 2473 440,724 440,724 2,473
Section 8 Certificatos (012) 1] 288,442 288,442 0
Beclion 8 Housing Yeuchers 26,446 279,050 279.950 26,446
Adulk Literasy Program 10,423 21,200 13,718 17,905 !
Total Special Revenus Funds 451,043 4,440,560 4,608,667 282,936 !
Lowe: Intertund Translers {12.820,000) {12.980,000) N
Total At Funde 11,874,063 69,145,273 70,162 550 ‘10,852,686 oren e e A
OO R g Lk s FEISS=aNEEED ——




¥

CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGETN901-02
GENERAL FUND-RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURES

TR

in @

{3}
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED -
1980-01 100192 1901-82 VARIANCE S —
Hevenugs:
Ganeral Property Taxes $17.216,572  $18,008,978 $18,428,878 ($182,208)
aross Recalpts Taxes 2.825,802 3,414,230 2,847,525 (566,705)
Cllty Bales Tax 10,020,975 10,304,000 10,838,000 532,000
Licennas and Permits 417,287 442,400 501,935 59,4456
Finee and Forfeituras 1,370,284 1,457,000 1,657,537 200,537
Interest Income 1,597,450 1,400,000 1,280,500 (110,500)
Charges for Current Services 6,164,084 8,173,300 8,197,750 24,460
Other Revanuoy 307,601 228,000 218,776 {190,125)
Other Financing Sources 3,241,388 3,257,765 3,354,585 96,800
Tolat Revanues $43,278,520 345,286,881 $45.321,285 4$34,604
Oporating Expendilutes;
General Govarnment $8,532,047  $8,566,088 $6,835,348 §269.262
Fire Safvice 7.281,131 7,803,460 7,885,754 82,204
Polise Sarvice 10,306.049 10,948,227 10,935,558 {12,871)
Public: Sarvices 5517017 5,260,082 5,178,488 (121,493) -
. Gommunity Davelopment 1,960,182 1,928,979 1,997,653 53,674 e
Public Library 1,034,101 1,069,594 1,039,943 {29.651) .
Parke and Rectealion 2,988,220 3,358,400 3,331,434 {26.966) T e
Miscollangous ' 0,355,329 8,433,643 8,437,795 4,152 .

Total Expenditures $44,955.876 545,418,371 $45,641.972 $223.801

Excess {Daficiency) ol Revenuacs
Over Expendilures $1.677.358)  ($131,710) ($320,707) ($188.897)

Beginning Fund Balance— ?
Resarved lor Franchise Taxas 30 $0 4815820 3615,820 .
Unrasarvad-

Dasignated for Repair and Demolition $93,403 $78,865 $78,965 $0

Undseignated $4.870.818  £3.180.020 $2,582,180 ($597.859)

Tatzl Bagitinning Fund Balance $4,054 221 $3.,258,868 33.278,935 $17.970

Ending Fund Balance— N

1

Resarvad for Franthise Taxes $615,820 $0 $615,820 $615,820

Unreservad-

Designalad for Repair and Demolition ) $78,965 $78.885  $78.865 $o et @ hr e+ caretm e m e
T T Undesignatad ' $2.582,180  $3,048,320 $2.261,473 ($786,847) N

Total Ending Fund Balance $3,278,865 3,127,188 $2,9586,158 $171,027)

E 1] i =

C RINIEEE




80330

. TGITY OF MESQUITE

AMENDEC BUDGET/t991-62
WATER AND SEWER FUND

Revenves:
Water Sales
Water Taps and Gonneclions
Penaity Income
Collaction/Charged off Bills
Sale of Bulk Water
Roconnact Foos
t.oading Rack Water

- Bewer Service

" Sewer Tapa/Gornections
Intarast Income
Auction Rewenue
Gurrent Year Expenditures
Prior Year Expanditures

Yotal Revonues

Operaling Expendilures:
Administration
W & 3 Accounting
Water Production
Moler Services
Water Distribution
Gotcrote Grow
Waslewater Collection
Waslowater Troatment
W 2 8 Reconstruction Crew
W & 8 Insurance
W & S Resorves
W & 5 Debl Service/Translers

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficloncy) Revenues
Qvar Expandilures

Working Capital, October 1

Working Capltal, Septembor 30

g B A kot e A e

U (2 {3} 4
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED Cr .
1990-91 1991-62 1001-02 VARIANCE
$3,175,704 $0,235,006  $6,050,000 {$188,000)

52,1968 50,000 85,000 15,000
315,378 300,000 230,000 80,000
823 - 360 760 260
14,067 10,000 12,000 2,000
86,025 40,000 40,000 0
20 0 o 0
6,845,720 7,210,175 7,225,000 14,845
2,340 2,000 2,000 0
350,527 350,000 400,000 50,000
11,704 £.000 5,000 0
2,509 2,500 500 (2,000)
8882 0 [} o
$15,808,911  $17.205,026  $17,130,200 {§74,825)

$151,868 $124 407 $127,002 32,695

£68,750 752,012 753,967 1,955

4,065,033 4,399,553 4,377,780 {21.713)

861,106 619,396 622,152 2,756

716,550 731,365 718,456 {12,900)

215,886 231,409 224,640 (6.860)

826,075 255,975 £49,585 {8.410)

2,152,865 4,145,090 4,068,465 (76,825)

122,151 173,235 172,840 (395}

802,500 802,560 1,602,500 200,000

110,708 289,975 104,865 (95,120}

4,880,979 4,561,898 4,561,808 0
$15,385,440  $17,686,815  $17.674,038 $12.770
$423,462 ($481,700) {$543,8a8) (3$62.048)
$3,531,838 $3,380,340  $3,056,208 $585,058
$3.055,208 $2507,550  $3,411,460 $503,910

—a e

0T e o i a A

Ry Lac Wi LA e ot L .
s R e S A ARt Y.
. aen -

. ...-....'...une:-‘.ﬂ‘ml

ceiban




[t g 0 B RS

A S g -
' |
SIPAY e o e -
3 b ¥ Rt gtie vy v §
o, 48 . S e
: :5 B -

T CITY OF MESQUITE L o oL T s
AMENDED BUDGETH91-92
AIRPORT OPERATING FUND

T e LR |} ’ T‘(2) N «(3) I 1) T
ACTUAL  ADOPTED AMENDED
1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 VARIANCE

Revenuss: S e
Hangar Rentals $98,385  $113,480  $124,500 $11,040
Tie Downs 18,137 20,580 19,320 (1,260)
Fuel Salas 389,213 497,160 377.760 (29.400)
Oil Sales 4,202 5,585 4,082 {1,493)
Transient Tiedowns 1,151 1,500 1,200 (300)
Airport Offices 2,954 2,700 2,700 0
Annual Leases 20 0 1] 0
Alrport Gross Recoipls 3,136 0 256 256 .
Alrport Fuel Flowage Fea 214 0 0 o o
Airport Lease Recaipls ' 15,689 18,463 13,963 {4,500) »
Operating Transisr In 50,000 50,000 50,000 (1]
Misc. Alrport Pilot Supplies 6,880 6,000 8,000 2,000
Total Revenues $500,041  $625,448  $601,791 ($23,657) o
Qperating Expandilures: .
Personal Services $180470  $194,977  $203,026 T $8,049 Stttk
Supplias 299,892 298,293 274,808 (23,485) e e vt
Contractual Services 109,162 124,978 112,490 {12,488)
Capital Qutiay 7.706 3,647 3,477 (170)
Total Expenditures $597,230  $621,895  $593,801 $28,004) .
Excess (Deficlency) Revenues over T
Expenditures ($7,189) $3.,553 $7,990 $4,437
Working Capital, Qclober 1 $30,175 $15,039 $22,966 $7,947
Working Capital, Septembar 30 $22,986 $18,592 $30,976 $12,364




" CITY OF MESGQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92
GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND

PITOTIVAL UL L menResy) ) @
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED
1990-91 1991-92 1991-92 VARIANGE
REVENUES:;
GAIN ON INVESTMENT $61,476 $0 $0 $0 _
TAANSFER FROM GENERAL FU 6,758,075 7,206,825 6,856,825 (350,000) v
TOTAL REVENUES $6,819,551 $7,206,825 $6,856,825 {$350,000 )
EXPENDITURES:; .
PRINCIPAL $3,755,000 $3,850,000 $3,850,000 $0
INTEREST 3.051,336 3,347,375 2,997,375 (350,000)
FISCAL AGENT FEES 4,726 9,450 9,450 "0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $6,911,062 $7.206,825 $6,856,825 (350,000)
EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $68,489 $0 $0 $0 g
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $253,381 $253,381 $261,870 $8.469
E. - 2 B 45 i s b ——— a3 S i e, r~-.-n;.;\_r:;*-.‘;-'-éy
__FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $261,870 $253,381 $261,870 $9,489 -
et
o
sty




R R R A TR T L AT e T TR AR

o3 mm IV OF MESQUITE T e T
v AMENDED BUDGET 1991/92
e W & § REVENUE BOND FUND Coe s

g g

i e

,.:,w:é:_.;};{,;ﬁ:-i.i:;ga%;:a;.r»'-',....‘_,-:_\:_._.:x,,_ Ry . A L oaliuie (1) ’ ‘."-‘:_’::.‘;;-(2) . (3) H;'Ltéi:(4) PO R AR et e BRI m‘
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED ]
1900-91  1881-02  1991-02  VARIANGE ... . ... .

REVENUES: e e
TRANSFER FROM W & § OPERATING $1,915,504  $1,911,898  §1,911,898 $0 '

emGesEEGS e W . o e -

TOTAL REVENUES $1,915,504 $1,914,808  $1,514,808 $0

B R o L Py Ty

Crrarana st

EXPENDITURES: : L
PRINCIPAL $965,000  $1,040,000  $1,040,000 Y
INTEREST 948,004 869,898 869,098
FISCAL AGENT FEES 1,600 2,000 2,000

008

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ‘ $1,914,604 $1,911,898  $1,911,098 %0

O SR e ¥

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $300 $0 $0 $0

FUUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $524,753  $525252  $526,653 $401 L

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $525,6563 $525,252 $525,653 “$401 L e i

R L #:W




o fete F it ks o o

"-"'X'Od

S SRS ot
CITY OF MESQUITE

AMENDED BUDGET/1881-92

WATER AND SEWER REVENUE RESERVE FUND

(1 @ @ ) S
ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED s e L e
1090-91  1991-82  1991-92  VARIANCE

REVENUES: S O,

TRANSFERS IN FROM WATER & SEWE $16.571 $0 $0 §0 -

t TOTAL REVENUES $16,571 $C $0 $0 oo _L
EXPENDITURES:
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ) 80 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $16,571 $0 %0 §0

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $1,146,758  $1,163,330  $1,163,330 30

mNGoaInmR.m

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $1,163,330  $1,163,330  $1,163,330 $0

00007

BTN A




T T e T e e e L L N N

B TGRSR JICS VR et L U

CITY OF MESQUITE
- AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92
DUCK GREEK SEWER LINE FUND
) @ ® )
ACTUAL  ADOPTED AMENDED
¥990-91  1991-82  1991-92  VARIANCE
REVENUES: . B
INTEREST EARNED $55700  $65,204 $65,234 %0
TRANSFER FROM W & S OPERATING 274,000 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $320,700 865,234  $65,234 $0
EXPENDITURES:
DUCK CREEK SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 80 $0 $0
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $320700  $65.234 $65,234 $0
FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 $612915  $091.015  $342,615 $19,700
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $942.615 097,148  $1.007,840  $10,700
ROSTAE ]

A Siol
S
I e




LT T

---.-",'--,-;MMM&W@MRM&:&;& BRI T T
. R T . . .
e B0058.
. CITY OF MESQUINE
e AMENDED BUDGET/1891-82
ey EQUIPMENT REPLAGEMENT FUND-GENERAL

(3 @ )
s CTUAL . ADOPTED AMENDED ri
AR -1 “he91-e2 196162 VARIANGE
REVENUES: o T
TRANSFER iN $768,202 0 $0
&M TOTALREVENUES $768,202 $0 ‘ $0
EXPENDITURES:
CAPITAL OUTLAY $578,847 $375,365 $375,365
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $£570,847 $375,365 $375,385 '
EXCESS (DEFIGIENGY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $180,355 ($375,365) ($375,365)
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $1,932,965 $2.122,320 $2,122,320
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $2,122,320 $1.746.955 $1,746,956 $0




m%wu%ﬁﬁ-h L NS ST R L L ST e LI L R L D T e B SRR

Lk T

CBITY OF MESQUITE ) et = i v s et 1e e et Sem s et b dvere et e R
- AMENDED BUDGETN991-92 - e - crE b:.lu-r'.-h'am'.vxﬂw-'m'
AW & S EQUIPMENT REPLACEMZNT FUND
. ~:-‘-7.:" TE SN . C e T oYy (1) T (2) e (3) - (4) B P s g S
IR R S TUAL ADOPTED = AMENDED R )
1890-91 199192 1391-92 VARIANCE e
seosssssanumae cwees » picy e " sk
REVENUES: :
TRANSFER IN $124,904 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $124,904 $0 $0 s T
EXPENDITURES: - e
CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 0 .
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0 .
EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) REVENUES -
OVER EXPENDITURES $124,904 $0 30 $0
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $416,980 $541,884 $541,884 $0
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $541,884 $541,884 $541,884 0 S
- e i e ey eyt

L ey




CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-02
GROUP MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANGE FUND ..

. BEVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS
LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
COBRA MEDICAL INS CONTRIBUTIONS
RETIREES MEDICAL INS CONTRIBUTIO
HEALTH CLAIMS REIMBURSEMENTS

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
HEALTH CLAIMS-DEPENDENTS
HEALTH CLAIMS-EMPLOYEES
LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
RESERVE FUNDING-CLAIMS
UMBRELLA COVERAGE FEES
PHABMACEUTICAL TRANSFER
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE-MEDICAL

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE-PHARMACEUTIC

CONSULTING SERVICES
MANAGED CARE SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

=

(3 &)
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED
1890-91 1991-92 1991-92 VARIANCE
¢ kg iy g A iy
$9,348 3,000 $10,000 $5.000 IR
473,479 484,800 473,000 (11,800)
1,839,762 2,375,060 2,325,000 (50,060}
57,686 58,500 57,000 {1,500}
22,806 22,500 29,000 6,500
38,997 39,000 42,000 3,000
2,079 0 8,000 8,000

P - - =

52,444,157  $2,984,860 $2,944,000 ($40,860)

$1,179,799  $1,634,800 $1,020,000 {$614,800)

877,150 805,200 1,000,000 194,800
47,867 49,152 47,916 {1,236)

0 0 0 .0 i rad
86,059 89,156 138,461 49,305 '
268,377 240,000 274,415 34,415 S e
132,245 120,156 126,428 6,272
11,088 13,000 11,869 (1,131 ,
28,955 27,400 40,000 12,600 ‘

0 0 192,383 192,383

$2,621,540  $2,978,864 $2,851,472 ($127,392)

($177,383) $5,996 $32,528 $86,532 !

($396,227)  ($825.340) (573,610}  $251,730

($573,610)  ($819,344) ($481,082) $338,262 1




CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND

R i AR St T Pl a3

Y & & )

ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED e
1990-61  1091-92  1891-82  VARIANCE
REVENUES: e e
INTEREST EARNED $70984  $50,000  $65,000 $15,000 T
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-GENERAL 600,000 500,000 900,000 400,000
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-W & S 802500  B02500 1,002,500 200,000
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-WORK COMP 690,934 883,125 886,000 2,875
PRIO YEAR EXPENDITURES 150 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $2,164568 82,235625 $2,853,500  $617,875 ]
EXPENDITURES:
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $27,840  $32,000  $92,000 £60,000
CONSULTING SERVICES 28,743 32,000 30,000 (2,000)
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 42,905 43428 76.899 36,471
INSURANCE PREMIUMS 661,902 689,961 628,863 (61,098) )
LIABILITY CLAIMS 1,381,632 1455337 1,600,000 144,663 :
RESERVE FUNDING CLAIMS 766,124 0 200,000 200,000 e
OTHER 17,347 2,500 2,750 250 =
' TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2.026,502 $2.255226 $2,633512  $378,286 o
’ EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES ($762024)  ($19601) 219,988  $239,589 -
FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 ($53.267)  ($101.764)  (S815201)  (8743,527)
FUND BALANGE, SEPTEMBER 30 $815.201)  ($921.365)  (8505,308)  ($473,936)

P LAt e i D

]




Mt aa B er me e Y gabew e, awEeemy e PAAY . ewA b iy M, 2 r -y
R T T R AT R AR SR SRR IR A R

- GITY OF MESQUITE
: - AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92 _ s
o ' HOTEL MOTEL TAX FUND ' ‘ o T
{1 L6g] ) O L
L omrrme e ACTUAL . ADOPTED . AMENDED .0 oo e
1990-61 1991-92 1991-92 VARIANCE:

REVENUES: LoLnadLr
INTEREST EARNED $2,465 $3,000 $2,000 ($1,000)
OCCUPANGY TAX 201,227 500,000 273,084 (26,916)

TOTAL REVENUES $293,602 $303,000 $275,084 ($27,916)

EXPENDITURES:
CHAMBER OF COMMERGE $166,022 $171,428 $166,048 ($15.380)
ARTS COUNCIL 41,506 42.857 39,012 (3.845)
HISTORIGAL COMMISSION 41,506 42,857 39,012 (3.845) S
KEEP MESQUITE BEAUTIFUL 22,996 22,000 22,042 4z .
CITY OF MESQUITE 44,279 20,858 19,782 (1,076)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $316,309 $300,000 $275,806 $24,104)

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES : .
OVER EXPENDITURES (522,617 $3,000 ($812) ($3,812) _

FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 $46,996 25,718 24,370 ($1.339) o ‘
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $24,373 $28,718 $23,567 (65.151)




CITY OF MESQUITE
" AMENDED BUDGET/1$91-92

STATE GRANTS
) el] 3 @
ACTUAL  ADOPTED AMENDED
1090-91 19§1-92 1991-82 VARIANCE
REVENUES: T
STATE GRANT $102,291 $82,017 $52,017 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $102,291 $92,017 $62,047 $0 N
EXPENDITURES: “ "
SPEED ENFORCEMENT (1391) $26,456 $0 $0 $0 .
OGGUPANT SEAT BELT (1901) 15,059 0 0 o
L.E.T.S. OFFICERS {SF-01-014-4014) 59,876 47,901 47,901 o
TRASER GRANT (0-01-01-B1-CA) 0 0 0 0
SEAT BELT GRANT (0-04-02-B1-AA) 0 0 0 o
SPEED GRANT (0-01-01-B1-BA) 0 0 0 o
SPEED ENFORCEMENT (1592) 0 27,203 27,203 0 o
OCCUPANT SEAT BELT GRANT (1002 o 16,913 16,913 o et eniidn
= - m—— = et
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $102,201 $92,017 $92,017 $0 7
' EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES , $0 $0 $0 $0
FUND BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF YEAR $0 $0 $0 $0
FUND BALANGE AT END OF YEAR $0 $0 0 $0 ”As
.':3
et
[, - i S -—-—W
’ T LS

B I i A Tarr + KR o y e
TAPIORTR

i




R NS ANy

B A TRV L UT UIPUIYUSU N S
DI R Lo e T, Tame . . -

P

CITY OF MESQUITE

AMERNDED BUDGET/1991-92 . ‘ . L
)] (2) & 4 i
ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED SRR R ==
1990-91 1991-02 1991-92 VARIANCE
HEVENUES: . I
" INTEREST INGOME $32,785 $15,000 $15,000 $0 L
AUCTION REVENUE 58,858 50,000 £0,000 0
GCOURT AWARDED PROCEEDS 191,231 50,000 50,000 0 f
OTHER 1,253 0 -0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $284,127 $115,000 £115,000 $0
T EXPENDITURES:
PERSONAL SERVICES ‘ $0 $14,520 $12,497 ($2,002)
SUPPLIES 2,551 8,580 8,015 {565)
CONTRACTUAL 33,910 80,905 97.910 17,008
CAPITAL OUTLAY 144,447 81,008 99,657 18,559
OPERATING TRANSFER QUT 0,068 o 0 0
. TOTAL EXPENDITURES $190,876  $185,112  $218,019  $32,907 i
. ) D rmm e et ww:ﬂmmwf
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $03,251 $70,112)  ($103,019;  (§32.907)
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $107,635 $96,800 $200,886 $104,086
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER30  $200,886 $26,688 $97,867 $71,179 N
LR AL L
i
PO s e s s i b s ke s e it = smane s a4 demimn o e e b = - A VI TR w
]

R e




T N

R P

CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92
O11 SPECIAL REVENUEFUND

m () 3) )
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ) : -
1990-91 1891-92 199192 VARIANCE
. REVENUES: . S S
9-1-1 PHONE CHARGES $255,425 $253,200 $261,014 $7,814 '
TOTAL REVENUES $255,425 $253,200 $261,014 87,814 N o
EXPENDITURES: ‘
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $86,235 $70,800 $81,681 $10,881
CAPITAL QUTLAY 14,946 0 0 $0
OPERATING TRANSFER OUT 162,549 182,400 179,200 {33,200
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ' $263,730 $253,200 $260,881 $7,681 s
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES '
OVER EXPENDITURES ($8,305) $0 $133 $133
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $16,949 $6,219 $6,644 $2,425 o e gt S

FUND BALANGE, SEPTEMBER 30 6,644 $6,219 $8,777 S2EEE - v iR,

13
[
It




Vo R e

B ok

;=109°54

5

eIty oF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGETH991-92
_HUD-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND

."‘"'.

(1)

= et o i

T T R o e e M ST

T@

R R LT Y T Are A e T = a ep

(2 3)
ACTUAL  ADOPTED AMENDED
1600-91 1691-92  1991-92  VARIANCE
REVENUES:
INTERGOVERNMENTAL $503440  $611,112  $1,026,657  $415545 ot e
REIMBURSEMENTS 0 0 2,059 2,059
TOTAL REVENUES $503,440 861,142  $1,028716  $417,804
EXPENDITURES:
ChEG ADMINISTRATION $54,326 $58,000 $58,000 $0 |
HOUSING REHABILITATION 142,612 250,000 333,993 63,993 .
- COBG CONTINGENCY 0 12,781 39,767 27,006 :
$106,038  $320781  $431,780  $110,999
1991-92 PROJECTS
LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM $0 $62,996 $62,886 $110)
SR CITIZEN GENTER (RUTHERFORD) 0 60,000 60,000 0
WATER LINE REPLACEMENT 0 147,335 147,335 0 o
$0  $200331  $200,221 @110y .
1990-91 PROJECTS -
LATCHKEY GARE PROGRAM $42,642 $0 $12,600 $12,609 ;
SPECIAL KIDS LATCHKEY PROGRAM 11,915 0 o 0
RUTHERFORD SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM 0 0 250,000 250,000 :
FAIR HOUSING ADMINISTATION 0 0 2,000 2,000
$54.657 S0 $264,600  $264,609
1989-90 PROJECTS )
LATGHKEY PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0
HANDICAPPED ACCESS 63,900 0 0 0 |
SEABOURN PARK 79,437 0 28,017 26,017 y
SOCIAL SERVICES 10,856 0 0 0 '
BUTHERFORD SENIOR CENTER 10,703 0 4,163 4,163
WATER PROJECT/ORCHID 0 0 0 0
SEWER PROJECTAWILLOWEROOK 0 0 0 0
T $164.806  $0  $32,180 $32.180 o
1966-89 PROJECTS
LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0
HANDICAPPED ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0
SEABOURN PARK IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0

s i S

Faie .‘..l FRR STy s

13 51



SR RSN L TR TS et T e e S #R L d . :
. . : RG] "‘f;g%*%!‘-‘-ff?
.-- 7_ ,a_-‘-,vm:am-nf.?_._?;};‘.n‘!ﬁn,.:,__:..',_._.J.‘,.: e e e h“. 00 6 5??%
TUCIYOFMESQUITE © 7 e e it e
AMENDED BUDGET/1891-92
HUD-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND n
W @ ) TIEE) CREe
ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED
1990-91 199192 1991-82  VARIANCE e m
SEWER LINE REPLACEMENTS 0 0 0 0
$0 $0 $0 $0
198788 PROJECTS -
WILLIAMS PARK TRAIL $0 $0 %0 $0
WATER IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0 :
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0 N
HIKE/BIKE THAIL-PASCHALL PARK 0 0 o 0 T
$0 $0 $0 ' $0 =
1886-67 PROJECTS L
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 1586-87 $54,004 $0 0 %0
CIVIL DEFENSE SIREN 16,823 0 0 0
- SMOKE DETECTOR INSTALLATION 0 0 7.777 7,777 et
MCWHORTER PARK - 1957 APPROPRIATION 16,222 0 0 0 R
‘ EVANS CONGESSIONS/RESTROOM 0 0 0 o R
- $87,049 $0 §7,777 $7.777

TOTAL EXPENDITURES-ALL PROGRAM YEA $503,440 611,112 $1,026,657 $415,545

EXCESS (OEFICIENCY) OF REVEMUES

OVER EXPENIITURESS $0 $0 $2,059 $2,059
FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 $0 50 0 30
FUND BALANGCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $0 $0 $2,059 $2,059 R

St MRS Emmamimenrme  E-mmmemmraaomom




CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92

HUD-SECTION 8 HOUSING CERTIFICATES (003-009)

L el

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
OTHER REVENUES
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
OPERATING TRANSFER QUT
PUBLIC SERVICES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

(1) .
AGTUAL AMENDED et
1990-91  1991-92  1891-92  VARIANGCE "

$2,934 $0 $0 %0 LT

404 0 0 0
2196977 1813805 1,638,413  (275,392)
$2,200,315  $1,913,805  $1,638,413  (6275,392)
$50,000  $36000  $105,000  $63,000
2076324 1,877,805 1,607,363 (270,442 »
$2,126,324  $1,913,808  $1,712,363  (6201,442)
$73,991 S0 ($73,950)  (673,950)
$104,101  $109,792  $178,092  $68.300 ey
""""""""""" -—- = R |
$178,002  $109,792  $104,142 (85,650)

7ty e Al

3
o




B P Py N )

CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1891-82

© HUD-SEGTION 8 HOUSING CERTIFICATES (G11)

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
OTHER REVENUES
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
OPERATING TRANSFER OUT
PUBLIC SERVICES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

" FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

LA MRy

)] @ )] “
ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED
1990-01 199192  1991-02  VARIANCE )
$0 $0 $0 $0 SRR e
0 0 0 0 _
36,284 421,724 440,724 19,000 T
$36284  $420724  $40724  $19,000 o
$0 $8000  $27.000  $19,000 :
M1t 13,724 413,724 o e ey
34,111 $421,724 $440,724 $19,000
$2,173 $0 $0 0
$0 $0 $2.173 $2,173 o
coon oeevee cmmememeee e o e
$2,173 $0 $2,173 $2,173
T e e T waw‘“’,,*‘:
NRRE
- noee - v
T el




L OITY OF MESQUITE T
AMENDED BUDGET/1991-92

HUD-SECTION 8 HOUSING CERTIFICATES (012)

L)
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED
1990-91 1851-92 1991-82  VARIANCE

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED $0 $0 $0 $0
OTHER REVENUES S0 0 0 0 LTI
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 0 0 268,442 288,442 o -
. TOTAL REVENUES : $0 $0  $288442  $eBB442
EXPENDITURES:
OPERATING TRANSFER OUT $0 $0 $18,000 $18,000
PUBLIC SERVICES _ 0 0 270,442 270,442
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 288442  $288,442
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $0 $0 $0 30
. v e car = - R "ri'-"-l‘w{
~ FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
s a-mm
e
g
i SR,




CITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGET/1591-92

""HUD-SECTION 8 FOUSING VOUGHERS FUND

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
OTHER
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
PUBLIC SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXFENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, GCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

N (2) 3) 4
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED
1960-91 1991-52 1991-92 VARIANCE
$683 $350 $900 $550
34 0 v} o
282,137 279,050 279,050 0
$292,854 $279,400 $279,950 $550
$270,748 $279,050 $279,050 $900
$270,748 $279,050 $279,950 $900
$12,105 $350 $0 ($350)
$14,341 815,145 $26,446 $11,301
$26,446 $15.495 $26,446 $10,95t

- ey

o Lemtupiny
. e

el

Loy

PP




| GITY OF MESQUITE
AMENDED BUDGETH991-92
ADULT LITERACY CENTER

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
DONATIONS

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

BOOKS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 |

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

o A D bty W L 4

B R VL R ST RO PAVEY PP e =

P o o T FLRERN CPUoE

. B R e R T b iy 5 £ €3
D) @ @ @ R
ACTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED e
1890-91 1995-92  1891-92  VARIANCE LT,

- e e et . -

$501 $0 $0 T $0
11,520 13,442 21,200 7,758

11,821 513,442 $21,200 $7,758

Sy e e

30 $9,662 $9,115 ($547)

161 500 1,068 568
16,453 1,480 1,735 255
1,336 1,800 1,800 0

$17,950 $13,442 $13,718 $276

(86,129} $0 $7,482 $7,482

$16,552 $0 $10423 10423 .

A e AL S et s - -

$10,423 $17,905 $17,9085

o - -

e
.

1 b b e pA A
: i

e TR IO
i R e

s bl
PR o

R ity
L R

AT e e s e sn = mx emm =

;-



